GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1162

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 08™ DECEMBER, 2021/ AGRAHAYANA 17, 1943 (SAKA)
RECRUITMENT OF NORTH-EASTERN PEOPLE IN VARIOUS FORCES

1162 SHRI KAMAKHYA PRASAD TASA:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Ministry is recruiting people from North-Eastern
States for Delhi Police;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of recruitments made during the last
two years; and

(c) whether there is any plan for special recruitment of people from the North-
Eastern region to other forces?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) and (b): Delhi Police has informed that in the years 2016 and 2018, 490
candidates were selected through Special Recruitment Drive from all eight North-
Eastern States to fill up vacancies to the post of Constable (Executive) in Delhi
Police.

(c): There is no proposal in the Ministry of Home Affairs for special recruitment
of people from the North-Eastern region in the Central Armed Police Forces
(CAPFs). However, candidates from all States/ Union Territories, including those
from North-Eastern States, have an equal and fair chance to compete for

recruitment in CAPFs.
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